

Serial No.01
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl. Petn. No. 42 of 2024

Date of Order: 23.09.2024

Shri. Clever T. Sangma

Vs. State of Meghalaya & 4 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. J. T. Sangma, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mrs. T. Yangi B, GA.

Ms. S. Shyam, GA. (R: 1 – 4)

Mr. L. N. Areng, Adv. (R: 5)

Mr. L. N Areng, learned Counsel appearing for the respondent No.5 prays for and is granted further one week's time for filing objection in this matter.

List this matter after one week.

Judge

Meghalaya
23.09.2024
"Biswarup PS"